

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite city of sacoor OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS

SANCOUNIANG PANLA

Time



July 19, 2024



Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

I am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit;

- 1. City Ordinance No. 379-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COLLECTION OF THE CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION FEE FROM OWNERS/OPERATORS OF ALL RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOTS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE; and
- 2. City Ordinance No. 380-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE EXECUTION OF DEMOLITION ORDERS WITHOUT PRIOR CONSULTATION AND COORDINATION WITH THE HOUSING, URBAN DEVELOPMENT, AND RESETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT (HUDRD) OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE REQUIRING THE BACOOR CITY POLICE TO STRICTLY IMPLEMENT SECTION 28 OF THE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING ACT OF 1992, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY-KHALID A. ATEGA. JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

